Lorri Kopischke, City Administrator   

Exhibit A 

Resolution No. 975/25 

PID# 16.416.0040 

Legal Description 

Parcel 1: Lot Five (5), Chesnut’s Lakeshore Subdivision No. 2, located in Government Lot Five (5), in Section Thirty-

four (34), Township One Hundred Nine (109) North, Range Twenty-four (24) West, in Le Sueur County, Minnesota. 

Parcel 2: That part of Government Lot Five (5) in Section Thirty-four (34), Township One Hundred Nine (109) North, 

Range Twenty-four (24) West, -Le Sueur County, Minnesota described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast 

corner of said Section Thirty-four (34), thence South on the East line of said Section Thirty-four (34) a distance of 

1094.94 feet, thence North 89 degrees West 88.00 feet to place of beginning;